CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

DECEMBER 8, 2022 113 S. FIRST STREET

7:00 P.M. WILLIAMS, ARIZONA
AGENDA

PURSUANT TO A.R.S. #38-431,02, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE MEMBERS OF THE CITY
COUNCIL AND THE GENERAL PUBLIC THAT THE CITY COUNCIL WILL HOLD A MEETING OPEN
TO THE PUBLIC THURSDAY, DECEMBER 8, 2022, AT 7:00 P.M. IN THE CITY COUNCIL
CHAMBERS, 113 S, FIRST STREET, WILLIAMS, ARIZONA. THE COUNCIL MAY, BY MOTION,
RECESS INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION FOR (A) LEGAL ADVICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.R.S. §38-
431.03(A)(3), OR (B) DISCUSSION OR CONSIDERATION OF RECORDS EXEMPT BY LAW FROM
PUBLIC INSPECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH A.R.S. §38-431.03(A)(2), TO DISCUSS AND
CONSIDER ANY ITEM CONTAINED IN THIS AGENDA. THE COUNCIL WILL DISCUSS AND MAY
TAKE ACTION ON THE FOLLOWING MATTERS:

I PROCEDURES
A. Call to Order
B. Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation

C. Roll Call
Mayor Moore
Vice-Mayor Dent Councilmember Cowen
Councilmember Fritsinger Councilmember Hiemenz
Councilmember McNelly _ Councilmember Payne

D. Approval of Minutes for November 10, 2022
E. Adopt Agenda

II. PRESENTATIONS -

1II. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

The Council cannot act upon items presented during the public participation portion of the
agenda. Individual Council members may ask questions of the public or may respond to any
criticisms. Still, the open meeting law prohibits the members from discussing or considering the
items among themselves until the matter is officially placed on the agenda. However, the open
meeting law allows the City Council to ask staff to review a case or place it on a future Council
agenda. A person has a five-minute time period to speak. If a person has a written presentation
that requires more than five minutes to present verbally, they should indicate the estimated time
required on the sign-up sheet. The presiding officer may grant additional time if the agenda for
the meeting is not full. A registered spokesperson for a recognized community organization
shall be afforded ten minutes, provided other members of the same organization agree
beforehand to withhold their comments on the same subject.

Certification of Posting
The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of this notice was duly posted at Williams City Hall imterior board and exteriot board in accordance
with the statement filed by the City Council with the Cuty Clerk.

Date; Time: Before 5 p.m. By:
City Clerk Pamela Galvan



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

REGULAR MEETING CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS
DECEMBER 8, 2022 113 S. FIRST STREET
7:00 P.M. WILLIAMS, ARIZONA
AGENDA
Iv. CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS —
A. Approval of check register for the month ending November 30, 2022.
B. Approval of purchase orders.
V. NON-CONSENT AGENDA ITEMS
C. Consideration and action with Resolution No. 1428, the Canvas of Votes for the
general election held November 8, 2022, and adopting the results.
D. Swearing in of Mayor and Council Members elect for New Terms effective
January 1, 2023.
Don Dent -~ Mayor
Michelle Campbell - Councilmember
Ken Edes — Councilmember
Lee Payne ~ Councilmember
E. Consideration and action regarding approval of a #07 Beer and Wine Bar and a
#12 Restaurant liquor license for Ruth Alvarado, agent for Rulu’s 66 Bar and
Grill, located at 514 E. Route 66.
VI REPORTS, CURRENT EVENTS, AND INFORMATION ITEMS
Mayor and Council
Staff
VilI, ADJOURN



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 1 NOVEMBER 10, 2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION

L PROCEDURES

A. Call to Order 7:00 PM
Mayor Moore called the meeting to order, and Kerry-Lynn Moede provided
the invocation.

B. Roll Call
Present: Mayor Moore, Vice Mayor Dent, Coupgfim®dmber Mike
Cowen, Councilmember Bernie Hiemenz, Cglihcilmember Fritsinger,
Councilmember McNelly, and Counciimeufibe -
Present City Staff, City Manager Tim Pettit, POl i iad Wygal, Public
Works Director Aaron Anderson, and City#€feéxk/MR DirectaiRamela Galvan.

C. Approval of Minutes for Octobgf
Motion: 7o approve the Minutes for

Action: Approved Wy,
Moved by Vice Mayor DeRtnle Seuxciimember Heimenz
The motion passed unari{gnais L

Moved 6y Qx o
The motion passed

Ir. R AT: ' lorgan OConnor from ADEQ spoke of success in

Was Here three years ago and presented an award for

h and its success in diverting waste. ADEQ wants to

: tinued efforts by the City of Wifliams to follow ADEQ's
agr be difficult.

He thanked them on behalf of his director Misael Cabrera, who reports to
Governor Ducey; thank you very much for your continued efforts to
follow the rules.

Councilmember Hiemenz accepted the award on behalf of the city.



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 2 NOVEMBER 10, 2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION
Il PUBLIC PARTICIPATION — Kerry Lynn Moede came to discuss a

resolution for graffiti which is in town. At the east end of the city alone,
she took pictures of 17 places that had graffiti; 13 of them were done by
the same individual. I want to nip this in the bud before others come to
try to cover the previous individual’s markings.

Tim Pettit noted that this needs to be reported, and ey will take care

of the markings; code enforcement will follow up o VL.

B. Council will jtear its third and final reading of Ordinance No 996
regarding implementing a program to mitigate rates for the
deployment of emergency/non-emergency services by the Fire

Department.

The City Clerk provided the third and final reading of Ordinance No 996 by
number and title.



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 3 NOVEMBER 10, 2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION

Motion: To approve Ordinance No. 996 regarding the implementation of a program
to mitigate rates for the deployment of services by the Fire Department.

Moved by Councilmember Payne, Seconded by Councilmember Hiemenz.

Motion passed unanimously

C. Consideration and action regarding approval of a #10 Beer and Wind
Store liquor license for Lauren Kay Merrett, agenisifor Maverik,
located at 1022 N. Grand Canyon BI.

Grand Canyon BI\G.
Moved by Councilmember McNelly, Second 4
Motion passed unanimously .

Mayor Moore explained the

eting was held, and it
recommended we conduct a St a cj

stands. The city

Motion: To apprgbediie housing study and the hiring of Elliott D. Pallack &
Company for the S§dte Procurement list, including a mutually signed contract.
Moved by Vice Mayor Dent, Seconded by Councilmember Hiemenz.
Motion passed unanimously



CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 4 NOVEMBER 10, 2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION

Vi. REPORTS, CURRENT EVENTS, AND INFORMATION ITEMS
Mayor and Council -
e The pipe for the Sweetwater Well has been delivered.

¢ Our volleyball girls were the state runners-up for the first time. Their
first trip to the state playoffs.

Staff -

o Dogtown water line is 95% complete a 7 ished in another
month.

Vi, ADJOURN 7:20 PM

ATTEST:




CITY OF WILLIAMS CITY COUNCIL

ANNOTATED MINUTES PAGE 5 NOVEMBER 10, 2022
AGENDA ITEM COUNCIL ACTION

CERTIFICATION

State of Arizona, )
) Ss.
Coconino County, )

I, PAMELA GALVAN, do hereby certify that I am the
Williams, County of Coconino, State of Arizona a
a true and correct summary of the Meeting of t
Williams held on November 10, 2022. I fu i Meeting was
duly calied and held and that a quorum

Clerk of the City of
e above Minutes are

Dated this 14th day of November 2022.

City Clerk Pamela




City of Williams

Check Register - Council Monthly Check Summary Register

Check Issue Dates: 11/1/2022 - 11/30/2022

Page: 1

Dec 05, 2022 09:32AM

Check Issue Date  Check Number Payee Description Invoice GL Account Amount
11/08/2022 61213 TRAVELERS 5R983451 WORKER COMP INSURANCE 01-840-4380.000 8,747 .00
11/04/2022 105882 A QUALITY WATER COLLC SYSTEMS CPERATION 11/1/22-11/15/22 §0-000-4430.000 11.524.00
11/04/2022 105983 AERZEN USA CORPORATION BLOWER MOTOR\GASKET\GASKET MAKER  61-000-4480 000 78483
11/04/2022 105984 ARIZONA CONSOLIDATED & IMPORT | VG INVENTORY 02-030-4600.000 302.50
11/04/2022 105985 ARIZONA GENERATOR TECHNOLOGY WATER DEPT PARTS 60-000-4470 000 1.605.02
11/04/2022 105986 ARIZONA POWER AUTHORITY CCT 2022 SCHEDULE D2 SERVICE 55-000-5503.000 4,522 92
11/04/2022 105967 ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE AUG 2022 CUST PRQJECTS 55-000-4480.000 31,014.24
11/04/2022 105988 ARIZONA RAIL SUFPLY LLC HYD FITTING 01-970-4320.000 321.94
11/04/2022 105989 ATAT MOBILITY POLICE COMMUNICATION 01-930-4340.009 486,18
11/04/2022 105990 ATOMIC PEST CONTROL LLC SEMI-ANNUAL SERVICE-SENIOR CENTER 01-990-4480,000 325.00
11/04/2022 105991 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOK PUCHASES 01-960-5140.000 768,78
11/04/2022 106892 CANYON STATE FILTRATION LLC PLANT MAINTENANCE 60-000-4475.000 1.657.38
11/04/2022 105993 CENTRAL ARIZONA SUPPLY WATER DEPT SUPPLIES 60-000-4480.000 120.20
11/04/2022 105094 CENTURY LINK 635-5989-7628 70-000-4340.000 1,464 41
11/04/2022 105895 CENTURYLINK COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE CHARGES 01-930-4340.009 1,594 52
11/04/2022 105996 CITIES WEST MEDIA, INC 2022-12 NOVIDEC PM/FULL PAGE 02-010-5202.000 2,716.88
11/04/2022 105997 CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL WASTE WATER SUPPLIES 61-000-4480.000 1,720.26
11/04/2022 105998 DANA KEPNER COINC WATER FREIGHT ONLY 60-000-4480.000 10,851 69
11/04/2022 105999 DEMCO INC LIBRARY SUPFLIES 01-800-3570.000 241.19
11/04/2022 106000 FLAG STAMP AND ENGRAVING LLC NAME PLATES - D. DENT 01-810-4380.000 1535
11/04/2022 106001 GOLDSTAR PRODUCTS INC TAR REMOVER 05-100-7128.000 1,003.30
11/04/2022 106002 GOLIGHTLY TIRES SHOP TIRE SERVICE 01-970-4320.000 3,617.70
11/04/2022 106003 GRAND CANYON AUTO SUPPLY PARTS 01-970-4320.000 520,70
11/04/2022 106004 HERRMANN GLOBAL INC INTERNATIONAL MARKETING & TRADE 3RD 02-010-5202.000 9,500.00
11/04/2022 106005 HOSPITALITY INTEGRATED SERVICE  STREETS 01-970-4340.000 2.079.63
11/04/2022 106006 IMPACT PHOTOGRAPHICS INC VC INVENTORY/CREDIT MEMO 02-030-4600.000 1.22540
11/04/2022 106007 [INNER BASIN ENVIRONMENTAL LLC DRINKING WATER TESTING 60-000-5230.000 1,590.00
11/04/2022 106008 JONATHAN HOMER TECHNICAL SERVICES - WWTP 61-000-4480.000 3,839.63
11/04/2022 106009 LEGAL & LIABILITY RISK MNGMT INST NEW DETECTIVE AND NEW CRIMINAL INVE  01-930-4500.000 350.00
11/04/2022 106010 LOREN VICKER'S OVERHEAD DQORS  SANITATION GATE OPENER 65-000-4480.000 991.16
11/04/2022 106011 MADDEN PREPRINT MEDIA LLC GENERAL LEISURE 1/2022 02-010-5202.000 33333
11104/2022 106012 MACISON NATIONAL LIFE INS CO, INC  S/T DISABILITY INSURANCE QCT 22 01-000-2070.000 561.40
11/04/2022 106013 MANGUM WALL STOOPS & WARDEN PROSECUTION BILLING 01-840-5031.000 5,766.00
11/04/2022 106014 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY VC MATS 02-030-4470.000 34 94
11/04/2022 106015 OCDP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC ADMIN SUPPLIES 01-840-4380.000 75.91
11/04/2022 106016 PLAYING CARDS PLUS, LLC VC INVENTORY 02-030-4600.000 899.60
11/04/2022 106017 PRESCOTT LAW GROUP, PLC INDIGENT DEFENSE FLAT FEE OCT 2022 01-840-5030.000 2,500.00
11/04/2022 106018 RAILROAD MANAGEMENT CO LLC WATER PIPLINE ENCROACHMENT AGRMT # 60-000-4410.000 2,142 07
11/04/2022 106019 RDO EQUIPMENT CO STREET SUPPLIES 05-100-4320.000 2,565 02
11/04/2022 106020 RHINEHART GIL CO. LLC CITY FUEL 01-000-1060,000 3,969.76
11/04/2022 106021 RIGHT STUFF MEDIA LLC INTEGRATED MARKETING SOLUTIONS 02-010-5202,000 1,885.00
11/04/2022 106022 SALT RIVER PRQJECT WILLIAMS DSMA QY22 55-000-5503.000 7,369.93
11/04/2022 106023 SAVANT LEARNING SYSTEMS VIRTUAL ACADEMY TRAINING 01-930-4500.000 414,00
11/04/2022 106024 SEDONA NOW MEDIA LLC ADVERTISING/AIRTIME NOV 2022 02-010-5202.000 800.00
11/04/2022 106025 T MOBILE MOBILE INTERNET 01-900-4340.000 286.20
11/04/2022 106026 TCGUSA.COM INC Golf 70-000-4470.000 5,988.00
11/04/2022 106027 TEXAS MONTHLY LLC TEXAS MONTHLY - NOV 2022 02-010-5202.000 2,500.00
11/04/2022 106028 THIN TREAD MEDIA ADVERTISING/ROUTE MAG/OCT-NOV & DEC  02-010-5202.000 1,500.00
1110442022 106029 THINK4INK.COM PD TONER 01-930-4:380.000 201.84
11/04/2022 106030 TREASURE CHEST BOOKS VC INVENTORYWFREIGHT 02-030-4501.000 812.22
11/04/2022 106031 TURBO & ELECTRIC SHOP SUFPLIES 01-970-4320.000 334.77
11/04/2022 106032 U S DPEPARTMENT OF ENERGY ANCILLARY SERVICE/QOCT 2022 55-000-5503.000 2,507 .47
11/04/2022 106033 UNISOURCE ENERGY SERVICES 800 S 6th St. Forest Service Building PD-110 01-930-4420.000 2,287.29
11/04/2022 106034 USA BLUEBOOK WATER SUPPLIES 60-000-4480.000 27.06
11/04/2022 106035 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ARIZONA-F PURCHASE TRASH CANS 65-000-5510.000 2,000,00
11/04/2022 106036 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING RENTAL PAYMENT/LIBRARY 01-900-4470.000 79.78
11/04/2022 106037 WOODSON ENGINEERING & SURVEY! ROUTE 66 PAVING 05-100-5040.000 32,721.22
1110412022 106038 YAVAPAI COMMUNITY COLLEGE POLICE ACADEMY TRAINING B. HANSLIK/C. 01-930-4501.000 11,800.00
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Check Issue Date  Check Number Payee Description Invoice GL Account Amount
11/04/2022 106039 BLAKE HANSLIK EMPLOYEE WAS SHORT 40HR ON TIMECAR  01-000-2022.000 652.58
11/03/2022 106040 SECURITY BENEFIT SECURITY BENEFIT 457 CONTIRBUTIONS 01-000-2085.000 50.00
11/08/2022 106041 ALD TELECOM 00001032260 01-840-4340.000 25.18
11/09/2022 106042 AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING CORP  WILLIAMS AZ CODE ORDINANCES 01-930-4380.000 90.00
11/09/2022 106043 BAKER COMMODITIES INC 3200-TRAP SERVICE 973031 01-990-4480.000 150.00
11/69/2022 108044 BOBCAT OF PHOENIX/BINGHAM AUT  GOLF COURSE PARTS 70-000-5272.000 880.52
11/09/2022 108045 CENTRAL ARIZONA SUPPLY TAXES §1-000-4480.000 472
11109/2022 106046 CITY OF WILLIAMS 2572000 05-100-4360.000 143,589,119
11/09/2022 106047 COCONINO COUNTY 1ST QTR 2023 FACILITIES BILLING 01-830-5060.000 2,073 25
11/09/2022 106048 COCONING COUNTY RECORDER CM&T SANDERS/DEED CEMETERY PLOT 01-840-4430.000 15.00
11/0942022 106048 HOMCO LUMBER & HARDWARE STREET SUPPLIES 05-100-7128.000 58.89
11/09/2022 106050 JESUS GRANADOS UTILITY OVERPAYMENT 99-000-1075.000 20000
11/09/2022 106051 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY VC MATS 02-030-4470.000 34 94
1110972022 106052 OLD TRAILS Golf Course 70-000-5272.000 7.478.60
110972022 106053 PARTS WEST HEAVY, LLC AUTO PARTS 01-870-4320.000 2,094 .09
11/09/2022 106054 R & R PRODUCTS INC GOLF COURSE EQUIPMENT/PARTS 70-000-5272.000 349.07
11/09/2022 106055 RURAL ARIZONA GROUP HEALTH TR  nov 2022 EMPLOYEE HEALTH INS 01-000-2320.000 70,972.85
11/08/2022 106056 SEDONA NOW MEDIA LLC ADVERTISING/TRAVELER TV AIRTIME 2022 02-010-5202.000 2,735.00
11/09/2022 106057 STATE OF ARIZONA AVIC NOV 2022 02-030-4410.000 100.00
11/09/2022 106058 THE WANDER MEDIA GROUP, LLC FULL PAGE AD 2022 02-010-5202.000 4,050.00
11/09/2022 106059 WELLS FARGO FINANCIAL LEASING RENTAL PAYMENT 01-840-4470.000 690.83
11/09/2022 106060 WILLIAMS AUTO SUPPLY Golf Course 70-000-4320.000 4,092 80
1111712022 106061 A QUALITY WATER COLLC SYSTEMS OPERATION 11/15/22-11/30/22 50-000-4430.000 11,524.00
1111772022 108062 AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING CORP  INTERNET RENEWAL 12/13/22 - 12113123 01-840-4430.000 495.00
1111772022 106063 ARIZONA DEPT OF ADMINISTRATION  ANNUAL RENEWAL FEE 2022 01-840-4430.000 1,000.00
1117i2022 106064 ARIZONA DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY NCJ FINGERPRINT SUBMISSION 01-900-4430.000 20.00
111172022 1068065 ARIZONA DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION  AIRPORT LOAN INTEREST 30-000-9043.000 9,541.36
111742022 106066 ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE TRACKING FOR CITY INVOICES - BILL CONV  §5-000-5505.000 70,000.00
111712022 106067 BIG STATE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY INC WATER SUPPLIES 60-000-4450.000 831.35
1111712022 106068 CASELLE MONTHLY SUPPORT DEC 2022 01-840-4470.000 2,249 .00
1111772022 106069 CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES STATE TAX OCT 2022 PAVER 05-100-5120.000 5,071.56
111712022 106070 CENTURY LINK 635-5989-7928B 70-000-4340.000 1,453.83
HH7i2022 106071 COCONINO COUNTY RECORDER C. GAINES/DEED CEMETERY PLOT 01-840-4430.000 1500
11172022 106072 CONSOLIDATED ELECTRICAL CHAMBER SUPPLIES - CHRISTMAS TREE S  02-010-5205.000 72178
11/17/2022 106073 FRONT BURNER MEDIA LLC MARKETING 02-010-5202.000 9,500.00
1111772022 106074 GRAND CANYON AUTO SUPPLY GOLF COURSE PARTS 70-000-5272.000 97.16
111772022 106075 HOMCO LUMBER & HARDWARE PARKS SUPPLIES 01-922-4450_000 532.81
11172022 106076 HOSPITALITY INTEGRATED SERVICE  Police Dept 01-930-4340.009 1,728.48
111712022 108077 INNER BASIN ENVIRONMENTAL LLC WASTE WATER TESTING 61-000-5230.000 675.00
111172022 106078 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICES SHOP SUPPLIES 01-970-4320.000 940.76
11/47/2022 108079 JONATHAN HOMER TECHNICAL SERVICES - WWTP 61-000-4430,000 7.897 52
11/17/2022 106080 KR SALINE & ASSOCIATES METERING SERVICES OCT 2022 55-000-4430.000 743174
111712022 106081 LABORATORY CORPORATION OF AM TESTING FEES/STREETS 05-100-4430.000 96.90
111712022 106082 LEE ENTERPRISES ADVERTISING DIRECT IMPRESSIONS BROCHURE MAILING  02-010-5202.000 537.57
1117/2022 106083 LEGAL & LIABILITY RISK MNGMT INST SUPERVISING AND MANAGING THE FTO UN  01-930-4500.000 325.00
111712022 106084 LPS CINDER PITT LLC STREET MATERIALS 05-100-7128.000 304,70
111712022 106085 N. AZ LIFE SAFETY ENTERPRISES AIRPORT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE ON EXTIN  01-980-4480.000 3,647.32
1111772022 106086 NCOURTLLC MONTHLY NCOURT FEES OCT 2022 01-830-5100.000 738.54
11/17/2022 106087 OBRIEN AUTO GLASS LLC PD WINDOW TINT 01-930-4480.000 275.08
1117/2022 106088 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC COUNCIL SUPPLIES 01-810-4380.000 1,134.45
111742022 108089 PHOENIX LAW ENFORCER C/O FULL PAGE ADS NOV - DEC 2022 02-010-5202.000 1,375 00
1111742022 106090 PHOENIX WELDING SUPPLY CO COMPRESSED NITROGEN 61-000-4330.000 70.88
11/47/2022 106091 PLAYING CARDS PLUS, LLC VC INVENTORY 02-030-4600.000 72.00
11417/2022 106092 PRUDENTIAL OVERALL SUPPLY UNIFORM EXPENSES 70-000-4510.000 1,708.41
111712022 106093 RHINEHART OIL CO. LLC GOLF COURSE FUEL 70-000-4370.000 927.63
111712022 106094 RIGHT STUFF MEDIA LLC INTEGRATED MARKETING SOLUTIONS 02-910-5202.000 1,895.00
11/17/2022 106095 SGCLLC FN509 66-101645 W/OPTIC & HOLSTER 01-930-7452.000 13,425.00
11/17/2022 106096 SIMPSON NORTON CORP SHOP ENGINE 01-970-4320.000 2,918.87
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Check Issue Date  Check Number

111712022
1117/2022
1111712022
1117/2022
11/117/2022
111772022
111772022
111712022
1111772022
111712022
111712022
111712022
111712022
111712022
111772022
11/17/2022
1117/2022
1117/2022
1117/2022
1142212022
1142212022
11/22/2022
11/22/2022
1112212022
11/22/2022
11/22/2022
11/22/2022
11/22/2022
1112212022
11122/2022
11i22/2022
1172242022
1172212022
11/22/2022
11/22/2022
11/08/2022
1110412022
11/16/2022
14/03/2022
1110372022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11/03/2022
11417/2022
11/17/2022
11117/2022
1117/2022
111712022
111712022

Grand Totals:

Payee Description Invoice GL Account Amount
106097 SMITH SOUTHWESTERN VC INVENTORY/FREIGHT 02-030-4501.000 249 84
108098 SOUTHERN TIRE MART SANITATION TIRE REPAIR 65-000-4320.000 1.813.48
108099 SPARKLETTS DRINKING WATER/PD 01-930-4380.000 126.51
106100 THATCHER COMPANY CAUSTIC SODA-LIQ 50% MEMBRANE 60-000-4330.000 17,841.33
106101 THE WANDER MEDIA GROUP, LLC HALF PAGE WMPO PROGRAM 02-010-5202.000 1,850.00
106102 THINK4INK.COM PD TONER 01-930-4380.000 43 64
106103 THOMAS W NICHOLS DATA SERVICE JUL-SEP 2022 01-980-4410.000 180.00
106104 TRI-TECH FORENSICS, INC PD TEST KITS 01-830-4380 000 98654
106105 U S DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY LOWER COLORADOC BASIN QCT 2022 55-000-5503 000 5.430.89
106106 UNISOURCE ENERGY SERVICES Central Garage - 1/2 05-100-4420.000 2,237 44
106107 UPS POLICE DEPT 01-930-4440.000 33.42
106108 USA BLUEBOOK WW SUPPLIES 61-000-4490.000 1.342.88
106108 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF ARIZONA-F BILLING - OCT 2022 65-000-5260.000 29.888.11
106110 WESTWAYS MARKETING LATE FALL 2022 02-010-5202.000 2,750.00
106111 WHITE KNIGHT DISTRIBUTING VG INVENTORY/FREIGHT 02-030-4601.000 534.75
106112 WILLIAMS HOUSING AUTHORITY REFUND FOR OVERPAYMENT 99-000-1075.000 225.54
106113 SECURITY BENEFIT SECURITY BENEFIT 457 CONTIRBUTIONS 01-000-2065.000 50.00
106114 WILLIAMS FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE DEPT SLUSH FUND 01-000-2020.000 218.70
106115 WILLIAMS FIRE DEPT P&R FUND FIRE DEPT RETIREMENT CONTRIBUTIONS 01-000-2300.000 1.472.83
106116 CITY OF WILLIAMS UTILITY 2572000 05-100-4360.000 68,610.88
108117 COCONINO COUNTY RECORDER J. WIESE/DEED CEMETERY PLOT 01-840-4430.000 15.00